
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING AGENDA 

Monday, January 17, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. 
Caledonia Village Hall - 5043 Chester Lane 

 
THIS WILL BE AN IN-PERSON MEETING 

 
1. Meeting called to order 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
3. Roll Call 
4. Communications and Announcements 

 
5. Approval of Minutes 

• Village Board – January 3, 2022 
 

6. Citizens Reports (citizen comments are in-person only) 
 

7. Committee Reports  
A. Finance 

1. Approval of A/P checks 
B. Legislative & Licensing Committee 

1. Dog Fancier’s Application /Gail Kudla 8724 7 Mile Road, Caledonia 
 

8. Ordinances and Resolutions 
A. Ordinance 2022-01 – An Ordinance To Create Section 10-1-12(O) Of The Code Of Ordinances For 

The Village Of Caledonia, Racine County, Wisconsin Relating To A Prohibited Parking Zone On 
The Circle Of Packer Drive 

B. Resolution 2021-93 – A Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Amending 
A Village Of Caledonia Teleconference And Videoconference Policy For The Board Of Trustees 
And Village Committees And Village Commissions 

C. Resolution 2022-03 – Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Award A Contract For 
The Dominican Lift Station Improvements Project 

D. Resolution 2022-04 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Accepting 
Improvements In Briarwood Condominium 

E. Resolution 2022-05 – Resolution Accepting The Bid For The Painting/Staining Of The DPW 
Highway Garage 

F. Resolution 2022-06 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving 
Consent For Representation Of An Employee In  A Lawsuit In The United States District Court Of 
The Eastern District Of Wisconsin Related To The Village's Prior Participation In The Metro Drug 
Unit With The Racine  County Sheriff's Department; Kelly Rainey V. Lewis Et Al, Case No. 2021-
Cv-1185 

 
9. New Business 

 
10. Report from Village Administrator   
 
11. Adjournment 



 

 

 
 
 
 

Village Board Meeting 
January 3rd, 2022 

  
1 - Order 
President Dobbs called the Village Board meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. at the Caledonia Village 
Hall. 
 
2 - Pledge of Allegiance 
 
3 - Roll Call 
 
Board: President Dobbs, Trustee Wanggaard, Trustee Weatherston, Trustee Stillman, and 

Trustee Martin. 
 
Absent: Trustee McManus and Trustee Wishau were excused.  
 
Staff: Also present were Administrator Kathy Kasper, HR Manager Michelle Tucker, 

Director of Public Services Anthony Bunkelman, Police Chief Christopher Botsch, and 
Fire Chief Jeff Henningfeld.  

 
4 – Communications and Announcements 
 
None. 
 
5 – Approval of Minutes  
 
Village Board – December 20th, 2021 
 
Motion by Trustee Stillman to approve the Village Board minutes of the following meeting(s) as 
printed. Seconded by Trustee Weatherston. Motion carried unanimously.  
 
6 – Citizens Reports 
 
Marilyn, from a new church in the Village, was present to praise the Fire Department and 
specifically Kevin Rogers for the AED training he provided. 
 
7 – Committee Report 
7A - (Approval of A/P checks) -  
 
Village – $258,625.77 
 
Motion by Trustee Martin to approve the A/P checks as presented for $258,625.77. Seconded by 
Trustee Weatherston. Motion carried unanimously. 
 
8 – Ordinances and Resolutions 
 
8A – Resolution 2022-01 – Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Enter Into A 
Contract With The City Of Racine In Regard To Bus Service In The Village Of Caledonia 
For 2022    
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to approve Resolution 2022-01. Seconded by Trustee Martin.  
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Motion carried, unanimously.  
 
8B – Resolution 2022-02 – Resolution Authorizing The Memorandum Of Understanding 
Between Racine County And The Village Of Caledonia 
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to approve Resolution 2022-02. Seconded by Trustee Martin.  
Motion carried, unanimously.  
 
9 – New Business 
 
None.   
 
10 – Report from Village Administrator 
 
There have been numerous positive COVID tests for Village staff, however staff continues to try 
and maintain business as usual.  In the future, the Administrator’s report will include updates on 
the Public Safety building project. Currently, the committee is nearly done with the schematic 
design process. They meet weekly. 
 
11 – Adjournment  
 
Motion by Trustee Wanggaard to adjourn. Seconded by Trustee Martin. Motion carried 
unanimously.  
 
Meeting adjourned at 6:07 p.m. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
Joslyn Hoeffert, Village Clerk 
 
 



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

3 RIVERS BILLING, INC.

3 3 RIVERS BILLING, INC. 5828 ER EMS BILLING DECEMBER 2 01/11/2022 6,516.52 .00 100-00-46230  Ambulance/EMS Fees

          Total 3 RIVERS BILLING, INC.: 6,516.52 .00

ACH - JAMES IMAGING

897 ACH - JAMES IMAGING 30718269 VILLAGE COPIER SYSTEM LEA 12/22/2021 1,322.20 .00 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

          Total ACH - JAMES IMAGING: 1,322.20 .00

ACH - SUPERFLEET

1730 ACH - SUPERFLEET EJ994 121820 FUEL 12/29/2021 917.72 .00 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

          Total ACH - SUPERFLEET: 917.72 .00

ACH - TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES

1998 ACH - TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SER 30718268 COPIER FOR COURT SYSTEM 12/22/2021 140.38 .00 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

          Total ACH - TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES: 140.38 .00

AERO COMPRESSED GASES

29 AERO COMPRESSED GASES 448183 OXYGEN FOR MEDICAL USE 12/31/2021 42.50 .00 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies

          Total AERO COMPRESSED GASES: 42.50 .00

APEX KEY & LOCK

118 APEX KEY & LOCK INV - 5208  SERVICE CALL FOR SAFE (202 12/16/2021 170.25 .00 100-43-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

          Total APEX KEY & LOCK: 170.25 .00

ARAMARK

128 ARAMARK 1641499281 RUG DELIVERY - VILLAGE HALL 12/29/2021 236.03 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

          Total ARAMARK: 236.03 .00

ASCENSION MEDICAL GROUP

135 ASCENSION MEDICAL GROUP 700000019123 DECEMBER BLOOD DRAWS 12/31/2021 203.00 .00 100-30-62100  Contracted Services

          Total ASCENSION MEDICAL GROUP: 203.00 .00

AURORA HEALTH CARE

155 AURORA HEALTH CARE 1239612 PERSONNEL PRE EMPLOYMEN 11/21/2021 499.00 .00 100-13-51100  Personnel Medical Exams

155 AURORA HEALTH CARE 1515018 PRE EMPLOYMENT EXAM  12/19/2021 364.00 .00 100-13-51100  Personnel Medical Exams



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

          Total AURORA HEALTH CARE: 863.00 .00

AWI METAL

156 AWI METAL 220012 METAL WALKWAY FOR BUCKET  01/04/2022 1,565.00 .00 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total AWI METAL: 1,565.00 .00

BJELAJAC & KALLENBACH,  LLC

210 BJELAJAC & KALLENBACH,  LL 21115-000D-11 LEGAL PHONE CONFERENCE 1 12/30/2021 94.80 .00 415-00-61000  Professional Services

          Total BJELAJAC & KALLENBACH,  LLC: 94.80 .00

BUY RIGHT, INC.

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 347127 TRANSMISSION FILTER, MERC 01/01/2022 108.14 .00 100-41-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 349769 WIPER BLADES Q-12 AND INVE 01/05/2022 34.40 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 349851 VEHICLE SUPPLIES 01/05/2022 16.53 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 349882 OIL CHANGE MED 11 01/05/2022 58.43 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 349930 MISC. MED 11 01/12/2022 19.24 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 350179 SUPPLIES FOR MECHANIC FO 01/12/2022 40.44 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total BUY RIGHT, INC.: 277.18 .00

CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC

375 CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC CVC21498 TWO (2) ADD. CONCURRENT U 12/20/2021 4,000.00 .00 100-90-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions

375 CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC CVC21538 SEMI-ANNUAL SOFTWARE FEE 12/20/2021 7,093.00 .00 100-90-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions

375 CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC CVC21651 LICENSE FEES, SET-UP & TRAI 12/21/2021 7,100.00 .00 100-90-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions

375 CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC CVC21651 DISCOUNT 12/21/2021 1,700.00- .00 100-90-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions

          Total CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC: 16,493.00 .00

CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN  LLP

378 CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN  LLP 3112684 AUDIT SERVICES - SINGLE SER 12/29/2021 2,100.00 .00 100-90-61300  Audit Services

          Total CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN  LLP: 2,100.00 .00

COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA

391 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA 921748 503.46 TON ROAD SALT 01/10/2022 36,264.22 .00 100-41-64080  Snow & Ice Materials

          Total COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA: 36,264.22 .00

COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 248961 PAPER 12/21/2021 179.15 .00 100-13-64030  Office Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 257358 BINDERS, PAPER, ENVELOPES 01/05/2022 513.34 .00 100-35-64030  Office Supplies



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 262253 BROOM HANDLES 01/12/2022 10.36 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 262462 DRIVE, TISSUE, PENS 01/12/2022 37.10 .00 100-35-64030  Office Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 262462 BROOM, DUSTPAN 01/12/2022 33.02 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 263529 BROOM 01/12/2022 10.83 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

          Total COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN: 783.80 .00

EVIDENCE RELEASE PD

8994 EVIDENCE RELEASE PD 21-16526 RELEASE OF PROPERTY TO O 01/11/2022 5,192.00 .00 100-23166-012  Evidence 21-16526

          Total EVIDENCE RELEASE PD: 5,192.00 .00

FIRST ARRIVING LLC

708 FIRST ARRIVING LLC 3226 STATUS BOARDS SUBSCRIPTI 01/05/2022 2,516.40 .00 100-35-62100  Contracted Services

          Total FIRST ARRIVING LLC: 2,516.40 .00

FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC

679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 12160 #210 INSTALL WINTER TIRES 01/03/2022 123.60 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 12168 #209 OIL CHANGE 01/05/2022 94.76 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 12200 #208 OIL CHANGE 01/10/2022 94.76 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 12205 #214 OIL CHANGE 01/10/2022 94.76 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC: 407.88 .00

FRANKSVILLE OIL

680 FRANKSVILLE OIL 371589 3999 GAL. NL GAS 01/03/2022 9,977.50 .00 100-41-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

          Total FRANKSVILLE OIL: 9,977.50 .00

GAME TIME

694 GAME TIME PJI-0175191 PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT 12/13/2021 4,066.14 .00 221-00-64070  Work Supplies

          Total GAME TIME: 4,066.14 .00

HORTON GROUP

808 HORTON GROUP 1951209 1ST QTR HBS AFEE 2022 01/04/2022 12,500.00 .00 100-90-62100  Contracted Services

          Total HORTON GROUP: 12,500.00 .00

IMAGE TREND, INC.

836 IMAGE TREND, INC. 131342 FIELD BRIDGE ANNUAL SUPPO 01/05/2022 900.00 .00 100-35-62100  Contracted Services



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

          Total IMAGE TREND, INC.: 900.00 .00

JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.

967 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, IN 778887 12/27/2021 GARBAGE BILLING 12/27/2021 82,787.84 .00 240-00-62100  Contracted Services

967 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, IN 778887 12/27/2021 RECYCLING BILLING 12/27/2021 40,689.90 .00 241-00-62100  Contracted Services

          Total JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.: 123,477.74 .00

KEIL ENTERPRISES

1053 KEIL ENTERPRISES 01052022 OFC RISER/WALTERS KETCHU 01/05/2022 498.00 .00 100-30-51300  Education/Training/Conferences

          Total KEIL ENTERPRISES: 498.00 .00

KORTENDICK HARDWARE

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 147431 WIRE BRUSHES 01/05/2022 11.86 .00 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

          Total KORTENDICK HARDWARE: 11.86 .00

MARTIN FORD, INC.

1234 MARTIN FORD, INC. 128269 #202 OIL CHANGE 01/05/2022 36.00 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total MARTIN FORD, INC.: 36.00 .00

MEDPRO MIDWEST GROUP

1268 MEDPRO MIDWEST GROUP 00020233 QUARTERLY BILLING COT MAIN 01/05/2022 656.50 .00 100-35-62100  Contracted Services

          Total MEDPRO MIDWEST GROUP: 656.50 .00

MILLER-BRADFORD & RISEBERG, INC.

1332 MILLER-BRADFORD & RISEBER P30493 NEW HORN #21 12/28/2021 28.25 .00 100-41-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

          Total MILLER-BRADFORD & RISEBERG, INC.: 28.25 .00

NASSCO, INC.

1371 NASSCO, INC. 6106231 BATH TISSUE,  ROLL TOWEL, SI 01/07/2022 220.65 .00 100-43-64100  Janitorial Supplies

          Total NASSCO, INC.: 220.65 .00

PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2818 DEC-21; ATTORNEY CONSULTS 01/04/2022 1,327.20 .00 200-10-61100  Attorney Fees

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2832 LEGAL FEES 01/07/2022 4,856.20 .00 100-90-61100  Legal  Fees

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2832 PROFESSIONAL FEES 01/07/2022 235.00 .00 222-00-61000  Professional Services

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2832 RACINE YOUTH CENTER 01/07/2022 316.00 .00 100-23163-060  Racine Co YD & CC



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2832 MUNICIPAL PROSECUTION 01/07/2022 2,278.00 .00 100-90-61110  Attorney - Municipal Court

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2832 TID #4 SCANNELL 01/07/2022 94.80 .00 100-23163-043  Scannel Properties 499-DeBack

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2832 TID #5 CCM/CARDINAL WATER' 01/07/2022 249.20 .00 100-23163-033  CARDINAL CAPITAL- CCM/D. LYON

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2832 ORDINANCE, RESOLUTIONS A 01/07/2022 1,794.05 .00 100-90-61100  Legal  Fees

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2832 CONTRACT REVIEW AND NEG 01/07/2022 331.80 .00 100-90-61100  Legal  Fees

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2832 OPINIONS/LEGAL INTERPRETA 01/07/2022 3,089.85 .00 100-90-61100  Legal  Fees

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2832 GENERAL LITIGATIONS AND HE 01/07/2022 774.20 .00 100-90-61100  Legal  Fees

          Total PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC: 15,346.30 .00

RACINE COUNTY

1548 RACINE COUNTY 21-CRCHD-15 PRINTING; ANIMAL BITE REPO 01/03/2022 14.26 .00 200-50-64060  Copying & Printing

1548 RACINE COUNTY 21-CRCHD-16 PRINTING; FC HANDOUTS ENG 01/03/2022 629.86 .00 200-27-64060  Copying & Printing

1548 RACINE COUNTY 21-CRCHD-17 PRINTING; FC INFO SHEETS 01/03/2022 458.08 .00 200-27-64060  Copying & Printing

1548 RACINE COUNTY 21-VOC-TB 2021 TAX BILL INSERT & MAILIN 01/12/2022 7,182.70 .00 100-14-64060  Copying & Printing

          Total RACINE COUNTY: 8,284.90 .00

RACINE RECOVERY

1568 RACINE RECOVERY 7830 CAR  USED FRO TRAINING IN E 01/12/2022 100.00 .00 100-35-64070  Work Supplies

          Total RACINE RECOVERY: 100.00 .00

RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC.

1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00051437 24 VOLT ALTERNATOR  01/03/2022 550.36 .00 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00051448 CLAMP #43 01/04/2022 30.40 .00 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00051463 2 BRAKE CHAMBERS #43 01/06/2022 143.92 .00 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 00051469 OIL FILTER KIT #43 01/06/2022 131.27 .00 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC.: 855.95 .00

SHRED-IT USA

1800 SHRED-IT USA 8000638646 MONTHLY SHREDDING SERVIC 12/25/2021 19.02 .00 100-30-62100  Contracted Services

          Total SHRED-IT USA: 19.02 .00

STATE OF WISCONSIN

1861 STATE OF WISCONSIN 120221 DECEMBER 2021 COURT FINES 12/31/2021 7,177.21 .00 100-00-45110  Muni Court Fines

          Total STATE OF WISCONSIN: 7,177.21 .00

STREICHERS

1895 STREICHERS l1543802 OFC. SHERIFI DUTY GEAR 01/04/2022 62.98 .00 100-30-50280  Clothing Allowance

1895 STREICHERS l1543808 OFC HANLEY DUTY GEAR 01/04/2022 192.94 .00 100-30-50280  Clothing Allowance



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

          Total STREICHERS: 255.92 .00

STRYKER SALES CORPORATION

8 STRYKER SALES CORPORATIO 36297897M ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FOR L 01/12/2022 4,651.20 .00 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

          Total STRYKER SALES CORPORATION: 4,651.20 .00

TAX REFUND VENDORS

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 000007050150   TAX REFUND 000007050150 01/10/2022 97.25 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042202062000   TAX REFUND 042202062000 01/10/2022 55.96 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042222030020  TAX REFUND 042222030020 01/10/2022 523.69 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042225119000   TAX REFUND 042225119000 01/10/2022 225.47 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042225144000   TAX REFUND 042225144000 01/10/2022 32.07 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233313033   TAX REFUND 042233313033 01/10/2022 124.93 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233313079   TAX REFUND 042233313079 01/10/2022 56.37 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233313080   TAX REFUND 042233313080 01/10/2022 250.35 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233313170   TAX REFUND 042233313170 01/10/2022 2,619.10 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233313201   TAX REFUND 042233313201 01/10/2022 4,302.16 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042307079000  TAX REFUND 042307079000 01/10/2022 442.41 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042317155000 TAX REFUND 042317155000 01/10/2022 246.63 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042317400250   TAX REFUND 042317400250 01/10/2022 60.78 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042317652240   TAX REFUND 042317652240 01/10/2022 138.35 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318208040   TAX REFUND 042318208040 01/10/2022 510.30 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318302170   TAX REFUND 042318302170 01/10/2022 43.48 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318304330   TAX REFUND 042318304330 01/10/2022 107.25 .00 290-12100-000  Taxes Receivable

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042320241001  TAX REFUND 042320241001 01/10/2022 50.02 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042320250011   TAX REFUND 042320250011 01/10/2022 157.56 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042320250018   TAX REFUND 042320250018 01/10/2022 271.34 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042320401090   TAX REFUND 042320401090 01/10/2022 396.18 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042321266030  TAX REFUND 042321266030 01/10/2022 169.09 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042321466305   TAX REFUND 042321466305 01/10/2022 131.54 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042328051290   TAX REFUND 042328051290 01/10/2022 217.76 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042328147000   TAX REFUND 042328147000 01/10/2022 116.06 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042328269000 TAX REFUND 042328269000 01/10/2022 521.05 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042330103000  TAX REFUND PARCEL 04233010 01/10/2022 757.82 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042330157000   TAX REFUND 042330157000 01/10/2022 30.99 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

          Total TAX REFUND VENDORS: 12,655.96 .00

TELEFLEX

9037 TELEFLEX 9504922886 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 01/12/2022 612.50 .00 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

          Total TELEFLEX: 612.50 .00

UNIFIRST CORPORATION

2035 UNIFIRST CORPORATION 0961215932 RAGS AND COVERALLS DEC. 12/29/2021 335.82 .00 100-41-62100  Contracted Services

          Total UNIFIRST CORPORATION: 335.82 .00

UPS

2047 UPS 0000F5A53652 SHIPPING CHARGES 01/05/2022 28.80 .00 100-35-64040  Postage & Shipping

          Total UPS: 28.80 .00

WIS DEPT OF JUSTICE - CIB

2162 WIS DEPT OF JUSTICE - CIB L5203T120120 TIME DECEMBER 01/05/2022 35.00 .00 100-30-62100  Contracted Services

          Total WIS DEPT OF JUSTICE - CIB: 35.00 .00

          Grand Totals:  278,837.10 .00



VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA Payment Approval Report - Payment Approval US Bank Page:     1

Report dates: 5/15/2020-1/13/2022 Jan 13, 2022  01:49PM

Vendor Vendor Name Merchant Name Invoice Number Description GL Account and Title Net Invoice Amount

US BANK CORPORATE CARD

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AUTOZONE 172275 EGR VALVE FOR MED 22 RETU 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance 246.86-

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-263015-01 SHIPPING & HANDLING REFUN 100-13-64030  Office Supplies 7.17-

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON AMAZON REF SHIPPING & HANDLING REFUN 100-13-64030  Office Supplies 2.35-

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD DOT DMV WIN TVP EPAY SALE WINTVP01735 TVRP DECEMBER 2021 100-32-64070  Work Supplies .06

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD USCC CALL CENTER 0478167467 DEC-21; CELLULAR SERVICE 200-29-64150  Communication Services 1.74

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD FASTENAL WIRAC192338 NYLOCK NUTS 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 2.38

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240220 NOV-21; ONLINE DATA BACKUP 200-29-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 2.74

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD DOJ WS2 EVA EPAY SALE FEE 252000108520 SERVICE FEE FOR DOJ REGIST 100-30-51320  Memberships/Dues 3.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD DOT DMV WIN TVP EPAY SALE WINTVP01735 TVRP DECEMBER 2021 100-32-64070  Work Supplies 3.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240220 NOV-21; ONLINE DATA BACKUP 200-10-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 5.46

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-4503155-6 PLASTIC ENVELOPES 200-10-64030  Office Supplies 5.99

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-4243026-2 EH SUPPLIES' BOTTLE WASH 200-10-64070  Work Supplies 6.49

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KORTENDICK HARDWARE C79803 VENT COVER  100-41-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance 6.83

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD DOJ EPAY RECORDS CHECK 53HYSSNG EMPLOYMENT BACKGROUND  200-10-51100  Testing/Physicals 7.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240220 NOV-21; ONLINE DATA BACKUP 200-27-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 7.29

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KORTENDICK HARDWARE C72228 GORILLA GLUE 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 8.09

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KORTENDICK HARDWARE C72675 GORILLA GLUE 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 8.09

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-7028394-1 OFFICE TAPE 200-10-64030  Office Supplies 8.60

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240220 NOV-21; ONLINE DATA BACKUP 200-50-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 9.12

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-2648889-3 PENS FOR PSS 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 9.90

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CONNECT CELL CONNEIN3581 CELL PHONE SUPPLY 221-00-64030  Office Supplies 10.45

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240220 NOV-21; ONLINE DATA BACKUP 200-20-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 10.94

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-8735283-8 EH SUPPLIES; FANNY PAK 200-50-64070  Work Supplies 10.99

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KORTENDICK HARDWARE C43118 TURNBUCKELS 100-41-62300  Equipment Rental & Maintenance 15.26

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KORTENDICK HARDWARE C84990 DUST MASKS AND BATTERYS 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 15.27

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240220 NOV-21; ONLINE DATA BACKUP 200-28-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 15.50

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD HARBOR FREIGHT 490583 NON SLIP MATTING #39 100-41-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc 15.72

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-7977800-7 KEY FOR LAWNMOWER AT STA 100-35-64110  Small Equipment 16.41

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD FASTENAL WIRAC192394 HARDENED BOLT 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 16.86

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240220 NOV-21; ONLINE DATA BACKUP 200-70-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 18.25

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-9785640-1 INK JOY PENS 100-42-64030  Office Supplies 18.45

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD JOURNAL TIMES 85885 ORDINANCE 2021-12 PUBLICAT 100-90-61100  Legal  Fees 20.54

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-7028394-1 EH CLIPBOARDWITH STORAGE 200-50-64070  Work Supplies 20.68

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD JOURNAL TIMES 85886 ORDINANCE 2021-11 PUBLICATI 100-11-64010  Notifications/Publications 21.35

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-4764690-0 NON SLIP TAPE 100-41-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc 22.98

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-3841013-5 EH TESTING STRIPS 200-50-64070  Work Supplies 23.78

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-9307874-6 CAR CHARGER FOR SURFACE  100-35-64110  Small Equipment 24.98

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD JOURNAL TIMES 86340 NEWLY ENACTED ORDINANCE  100-11-64010  Notifications/Publications 25.42

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD FASTENAL WIRAC192417 NUTS AND BOLTS 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 25.80

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD FASTENAL WIRAC192617 MISC. NUTS AND BOLTS 100-41-64070  Work Supplies 25.88
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2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-1418792-1 ORNAMENTS FOR TREE 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 26.56

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-3240004-2 MEMORY CARDS FOR CAMERA 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 26.98

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-4429593-4 SPRAY LUBE FOR DOORS 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc 27.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KORTENDICK HARDWARE 252000103820 TOOL BOXES FOR ET KIT FOR  100-30-64070  Work Supplies 27.28

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD USCC CALL CENTER 0478167467 DEC-21; CELLULAR SERVICE 200-10-64150  Communication Services 27.59

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240022 NOV-21; OFFICE 365 LICENCES 200-29-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 27.75

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SMARSH, INC. INV00686040 NOVEMBER CELL PHONE ARC 500-00-64320  IT Infrastructure 28.25

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SMARSH, INC. INV00686040 NOVEMBER CELL PHONE ARC 501-00-64320  IT Infrastructure 28.25

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-7773775-3 ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX COV 100-35-64110  Small Equipment 28.77

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-1194517-7 DRY ERASE CALENDAR  100-60-64030  Office Supplies 28.82

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-4647977-5 BATTERIES 200-10-64030  Office Supplies 29.48

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD US BANK CORPORATE CARD 112-1194517-7 STACKABLE TRAYS 502-00-64030  Office Supplies 29.99

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD GFL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVIC LQ01176691 RECYCLE USED OIL FILTERS 100-41-61000  Professional Services 30.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-1096441-5 MEETING SUPPLIES; RETIREM 200-10-64070  Work Supplies 31.98

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-0732363-3 GARLAND FOR TREE 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 32.97

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-3261878-3 TV ANTENNA 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 32.99

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PAYPAL 1XT15269NC1 CHARGER FOR LT LAEHR LAPT 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 35.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-9722073-2 PAPER TOWELS 200-10-64100  Janitorial Supplies 35.82

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240008 NOV-21; MANAGED IT SERVICE 200-29-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 38.20

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-2995518-2 LOGITECH KEYBOARD & MOUS 100-32-64030  Office Supplies 38.99

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KORTENDICK HARDWARE C80794 MISC. PVC PIPE 100-41-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance 39.66

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240227 NOV-21; TREND MICRO AV FOR  200-70-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 42.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KORTENDICK HARDWARE 85915 PUBLICE HEARING - BOARD OF  100-60-64010  Notifications/Publications 42.52

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-1617108-0 FLASH DRIVES/KEYBOARD 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 46.25

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RING CENTRAL INC. 3924233002 NOV-DEC 2021; VOIP SERVICE 200-29-64150  Communication Services 46.35

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-1827036-7 TREE TOPPER AND ORNAMEN 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 48.38

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SAMS CLUB 9808391285 PAPER; GARBAGE BAGS 200-10-64100  Janitorial Supplies 48.58

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD DOJ EPAY RECORDS CHECK 092100018820 NOVEMBER 2021 BACKGROUN 100-11-61000  Professional Services 49.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ACUITY SCHEDULING 27624415 DEC-21; CLINIC SCHEDULING S 200-20-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 50.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RACINE AREA MANUFACTURES  RAMAC BREA RAMAC BREAKFAST DOBBS &  100-13-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 50.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-2013212-7 LIGHT BAR FOR Q-12 100-35-64110  Small Equipment 52.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PICK N SAVE 001371 SUPPLIES FOR NEW RECRUIT  100-35-64030  Office Supplies 52.13

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD KORTENDICK HARDWARE C81303 2 CYCLE OIL 100-41-64110  Small Equipment 53.86

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-9568851-7 KLEENEX 200-10-64070  Work Supplies 59.56

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-4417797-3 BANKER BOXES 200-10-64030  Office Supplies 60.36

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 351899107520 ENVELOPES & COLORED PAPE 100-32-64060  Copying & Printing 60.52

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE 015575711212 NOV-DEC 2021; INTERNET SER 200-70-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 60.60

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD JOURNAL TIMES 86386 NEWLY ENACTED ORDINANCE  100-11-64010  Notifications/Publications 62.69

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD O & H DANISH BAKERY 282804 RETIREMENT OPEN HOUSE 200-10-64070  Work Supplies 67.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-0740514-1 SPACE HEATER FOR LOBBY 100-30-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance 67.99

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-5426075-9 WASTE BASKETS 200-10-64030  Office Supplies 71.98
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2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240022 NOV-21; OFFICE 365 LICENCES 200-27-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 74.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTER 781849-202111 TLO MONTHLY CHARGES 100-30-62100  Contracted Services 75.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE 015575711212 NOV-DEC 2021; INTERNET SER 200-29-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 75.75

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SAMS CLUB 9804165627 MISC MEETING SUPPLIES; RET 200-10-64070  Work Supplies 76.19

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD USCC CALL CENTER 0478167467 DEC-21; CELLULAR SERVICE 200-50-64150  Communication Services 78.17

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-8185847-4 CLOROX WIPES - CLIP BOARD 100-42-64070  Work Supplies 78.95

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD FRANK BOUCHER 654124 WHEEL ALIGNMENT BATT 11 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance 83.95

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD MENARDS RACINE 060392 HEATER - SPOTLIGHT-5 GAL PA 100-42-64070  Work Supplies 86.96

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD WWW.ALLONESTORAGE.COM DEC-21 UNIT  DEC-21; OFFSITE STORAGE RE 200-70-61700  Property Rental 89.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE 015575711212 NOV-DEC 2021; INTERNET SER 200-10-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 90.90

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-3776677-1 CORD REEL FOR STATION 12 100-35-64110  Small Equipment 91.99

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240022 NOV-21; OFFICE 365 LICENCES 200-50-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 92.50

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-1617108-0 FLASH DRIVES/KEYBOARD 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 93.48

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD WASP BARCODE TECHNOLOGI 3668164 INK FOR EVIDENCE PRINTER 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 98.11

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-9140601-2 STAPLES, POST ITS, ENEVLOP 100-32-64030  Office Supplies 98.44

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-2003558-5 OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-40-64030  Office Supplies 98.94

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240008 NOV-21; MANAGED IT SERVICE 200-27-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 101.86

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-2003558-5 PAPER 100-13-64030  Office Supplies 102.52

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC047950 >83 TON COLD PATCH  100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials 103.75

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 114-4077399-1 TAPE FLAG,2 LAPTOP STANDS, 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 104.89

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-9568851-7 BATTERIES & KLEENEX 200-10-64070  Work Supplies 107.08

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-1008811-6 CARBONLESS PAPER 100-32-64060  Copying & Printing 107.44

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240022 NOV-21; OFFICE 365 LICENCES 200-20-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 111.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PITNEY BOWES INC 44505926 POSTAGE MACHINE COLOR CA 200-10-64040  Postage & Shipping 113.04

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 112-2003558-5 PAPER 100-13-64030  Office Supplies 113.76

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD USCC CALL CENTER 0478167467 DEC-21; CELLULAR SERVICE 200-27-64150  Communication Services 116.13

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE 015575711212 NOV-DEC 2021; INTERNET SER 200-27-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 121.20

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE 015575711212 NOV-DEC 2021; INTERNET SER 200-50-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 121.20

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHRED-IT USA 9002321974 OCT-21 SHREDDING PICKUP 200-10-61000  Professional Services 121.95

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RING CENTRAL INC. 3924233002 NOV-DEC 2021; VOIP SERVICE 200-27-64150  Communication Services 123.61

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RING CENTRAL INC. 3924233002 NOV-DEC 2021; VOIP SERVICE 200-50-64150  Communication Services 123.61

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240008 NOV-21; MANAGED IT SERVICE 200-50-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 127.33

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD USCC CALL CENTER 0478167467 DEC-21; CELLULAR SERVICE 200-20-64150  Communication Services 127.77

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240022 NOV-21; OFFICE 365 LICENCES 200-10-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 147.99

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ZOOM INV122235554 COMPUTER BASED MEETING 100-16200-000  Prepaid Expenses 149.90

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD DOJ WS2 EVA EPAY SALE FEE WS2EVA00781 DOJ REGISTRATION FEE 100-30-51320  Memberships/Dues 150.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240008 NOV-21; MANAGED IT SERVICE 200-20-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 152.79

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240022 NOV-21; OFFICE 365 LICENCES 200-28-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 157.25

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC047904 2 LOADS COLD PATCH 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials 171.25

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD UW - OSHKOSH AHS202; AB CONT EDUCATION; AB 200-20-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 174.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODU 2303532 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies 176.56
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2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE 015575711212 NOV-DEC 2021; INTERNET SER 200-20-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 181.80

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240022 NOV-21; OFFICE 365 LICENCES 200-70-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 185.01

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RING CENTRAL INC. 3924233002 NOV-DEC 2021; VOIP SERVICE 200-20-64150  Communication Services 185.41

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 113-2630150-1 BATTERIES, PENS, HARD DRIV 100-13-64030  Office Supplies 189.72

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD IACP 0115687 MEMBERSHIP DUES 100-16200-000  Prepaid Expenses 190.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD JIMS GARAGE DOOR SERVICE,  208695 GARAGE DOOR SERVICE 100-41-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance 194.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD USCC CALL CENTER 0478167467 DEC-21; CELLULAR SERVICE 200-70-64150  Communication Services 195.49

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240008 NOV-21; MANAGED IT SERVICE 200-10-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 203.72

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-8735283-8 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 200-10-64070  Work Supplies 205.64

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD PACESETTER ENTERPRISES IN RTLHJTRRQ DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE  100-41-64070  Work Supplies 210.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240008 NOV-21; MANAGED IT SERVICE 200-28-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 216.45

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AUTOZONE 000515924 EGR VALVE FOR MED 22 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance 222.17

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AMAZON 111-7028394-1 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 200-10-64030  Office Supplies 229.36

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SHERWIN INDUSTRIES SC047925 MANHOLE RINGS 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials 242.09

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240008 NOV-21; MANAGED IT SERVICE 200-70-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 254.65

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE 015575711212 NOV-DEC 2021; INTERNET SER 200-28-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 257.55

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD USCC CALL CENTER 0478167467 DEC-21; CELLULAR SERVICE 200-28-64150  Communication Services 259.95

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RING CENTRAL INC. 3924233002 NOV-DEC 2021; VOIP SERVICE 200-28-64150  Communication Services 262.66

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD ARAMARK 860112340113 UNIFORMS 100-35-62100  Contracted Services 271.98

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD RING CENTRAL INC. 3924233002 NOV-DEC 2021; VOIP SERVICE 200-10-64150  Communication Services 278.12

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD S & W HEALTHCARE CORP 311051 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies 279.65

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD GENERAL RENTAL 21476 RETIREMENT PARTY TABLES C 200-10-62300  Equipment Rental & Maintenance 282.10

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD BUY RIGHT, INC. 340636 MISC. PARTS AND TOOLS FOR  100-41-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc 285.16

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CLOUD DEFENSIVE 90026 RIFLE LIGHTS 100-30-64070  Work Supplies 285.58

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SQ*BAILEY SNAP-SHOTS 0001 DEPARTMENT PHOTOS 100-30-64070  Work Supplies 300.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD TDS METROCOM 122121 12/21/21 COMMUNICATION SER 501-00-64150  Communication Services 330.32

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD TDS METROCOM 122121 12/21/21 COMMUNICATION SER 500-00-64150  Communication Services 330.33

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD HENRY SCHEIN 13588909,1388 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies 346.78

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SAM'S CLUB 9808391285 PAPER; GARBAGE BAGS 200-10-64030  Office Supplies 347.80

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD QUILL CORP 156333995 COPY PAPER FOR OFFICE 100-30-64030  Office Supplies 349.90

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD CCB TECHNOLOGY INC 240688 RING CENTRAL OUTLOOK APP  200-10-64150  Communication Services 350.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD MIDWEST INDUSTRIES INC. 129376 HANDGUARD,RAIL COVER,GRI 100-30-64070  Work Supplies 384.50

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD AT & T 414r05-002150 COMMUNICATION T-LINE 100-43-64150  Communication Services 395.02

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD SURVEY MONKEY RCCHP 21-22  SURVEY MONEY 2021-2022 RE 200-72-64300  IT Maintenance & Subscriptions 408.00

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD UNIFIRST CORPORATION 0961210328 RAGS AND COVERALLS NOV. 100-41-62100  Contracted Services 414.90

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD QDOBA 783442 RETIREMENT SUPPLIES 200-10-64070  Work Supplies 441.63

2434 US BANK CORPORATE CARD I/O SOLUTIONS, INC C50831A TESTING FOR COMPANY OFFIC 100-35-51300  Education/Training/Conferences 463.00
